transition to use changes. 

17.60.020 Permitted uses. 

A. In an R-1 zone, a lot which abuts upon or is located 
across the street or alley from property in a 
nonresidential zone, may be used for: 

1. Two-family dwellings, provided that such lot is 
at fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet in 
size; 

2. A parking lot for a business within one hundred 
(100) feet of the lot, solely for the customers 
and employees of the business to which it is 
accessory, for the use of automobiles only, and 
provided that the entrance to the parking lot

[...]

No approach to loading docks shall exceed a 
seven percent (7%) slope. 

8. All or part of the off-street loading 
requirements may be met by loading facilities 
within the buildings. 

l. 

2. 

3. 

4 • 

s. 

the 

Public uses. One berth required for each 
twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet of 
building floor space; 
conunercial Uses. one berth required for each 
ten thousand (10,000) square feet of wholesale 
commercial building floor space; 
Professional Office uses. one berth required 
for each twenty-five thousand (25,000) square 
feet of building floor space; 
Industrial uses. one berth required for each 
ten thousand (10,000) square feet of building 
floor space; 
Residential Activities. One berth required for 
any residential facility occupying more than 
fifty thousand (50,000) square feet.

[...]

To encourage the 
proper distril.ltion of landscaping throughout 
parking areas, no required landscaped areas 
shall be larger than three hundred-fifty (350) 
square feet in parking lots that are less than 
thirty thousand (30,000) square feet in area; 
and one thousand five hundred (1,500) square 
feet in larger lots. Larger landscaped areas 
may be provided when the excess over the 
minimum requirement exceeds the total area 
requirement for the entire lot. Interior lot 
landscaping may be peninsular or island in 
shape and may accent pedestrian ways.